ITEM NO.6 Court 8 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).2794-2795/2020

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S NISHITH M. SHAH HUF

Respondent(s)

(ALONG WITH PAPER BOOK OF CIVIL APPEAL NO.10235 OF 2018] IA No. 66766/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

1

C.A. No. 3066/2020 (XVII)

(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of impugned judgment, stay application)

C.A. No. 3067/2020 (XVII)

(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of impugned judgment, stay application)

C.A. No. 2937/2020 (XVII)

(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of impugned judgment, stay application)

C.A. No. 3086/2020 (XVII)

(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of impugned judgment, stay application)

C.A. No. 3017/2020 (XVII)

(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of impugned judgment, stay application)

C.A. No. 3018/2020 (XVII)

(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of impugned judgment, stay application)

C.A. No. 3069/2020 (XVII)

(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of impugned judgment, stay application)

C.A. No. 3157/2020 (XVII)

(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of impugned judgment, stay application)

C.A. No. 3019/2020 (XVII)

(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of impugned judgment, stay application)

2

C.A. No. 2968/2020 (XVII)

(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of impugned judgment, stay application)

C.A. No. 3208/2020 (XVII)

(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of impugned judgment, stay application)

C.A. No. 3676/2020 (XVII)

(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of impugned judgment, stay application)

C.A. No. 3795/2020 (XVII)

(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of impugned judgment, stay application)

C.A. No. 3777/2020 (XVII)

(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of impugned judgment, stay application)

C.A. No. 3863/2020 (XVII)

(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of impugned judgment, stay application)

Date: 22-01-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG

Mr. Chander Uday Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal Adv.

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.

Ms. Ila Haldia, Adv.

Mr. Akhil Abraham Roy, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Valsan, Adv.

M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pulkit Tare, AOR

Mr. Sourabh Bachhawat, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Baibhaw Gahlaut, Adv

Mr. Prakash Shah, Adv.

Mr. Pawan R. Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Rinku Velanju, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR.

3

Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ratik Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Akash Tyagi, Adv.

M/S. Unuc Legal Llp, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

(Geeta Ahuja) **Court Master**

(Anand Prakash) Court Master