ITEM NO.20 Court 6 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).2270/2021

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KISHOR SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of impugned judgment, stay application)

Date: 05-07-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Chander Uday Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv Mr. Akhil Abraham Roy, Adv Mr. Vijay Valsan, Adv M/S.K J John And Co, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice returnable on 30.07.2021.

Tag with C.A.Nos 2794-2795 of 2020

(B.Parvathi) Court Master (Beena Jolly)
Court Master